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Supplementary Material 

This supplementary material contains tables with the forest canopy cover loss areas 

per German federal state. The first table contains area in hectares, the second percentages, 

whereas canopy cover loss of a certain forest type is expressed as percentage of this par-

ticular forest type, e.g., canopy cover loss in coniferous forests is related to the coniferous 

forest area rather than to the total forest area. Administrative data is taken from the data-

base of global administrative areas (GADM, https://gadm.org/). Forest cover is based on 

the DLM250 forest layer [1] and the 2015 forest-type layer of the Copernicus Land Moni-

toring Service [2] as described in section 2.1. 

Table S1. Canopy cover loss per German federal state in hectares. 

Table S2. Canopy cover loss per German federal state in percentages. 
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Table S1. Canopy cover loss per German federal state in hectares.

fe
d

e
ra

l 
st

a
te

d
is

tr
ic

t 
a

re
a

 (
h

a
)

fo
re

st
a

re
a

fo
re

st
a

re
a

 d
e

ci
d

u
o

u
s

fo
re

st
a

re
a

 c
o

n
if

e
ro

u
s

fo
re

st
a

re
a

 n
o

t 
la

b
e

le
d

a
ll

fo
re

st
 i

n
ta

ct

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
1

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
2

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
3

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
4

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
5

a
ll

fo
re

st
_

0
6

Baden-Wuerttemberg 3,607,426 1,379,633 694,368 618,716 66,550 1,347,131 43 716 1,495 1,256 249 257

Bavaria 7,054,491 2,509,419 1,029,951 1,352,143 127,326 2,438,535 588 3,890 4,520 3,354 916 990

Berlin 89,186 16,599 8,525 6,963 1,112 16,093 1 26 2 12 1 1

Brandenburg 2,965,421 1,083,449 272,823 732,669 77,958 1,047,725 408 2,858 898 2,886 585 329

Bremen 39,981 978 673 158 148 975 0 1 1 1 1 1

Hamburg 73,638 3,983 2,508 1,205 271 3,952 0 1 1 2 1 1

Hesse 2,111,517 877,748 570,889 273,771 33,088 819,472 239 852 559 1,628 927 1,175

Lower Saxony 4,767,230 990,005 421,457 528,129 40,420 939,938 716 1,348 697 3,342 1,187 929

Mecklenburg-Western Pomerania 2,337,659 499,702 245,255 226,432 28,016 487,883 60 694 116 977 395 159

North Rhine-Westphalia 3,411,567 820,773 437,542 330,586 52,646 731,511 284 1,443 498 2,078 907 1,073

Rhineland-Palatinate 1,985,639 814,740 474,443 307,530 32,768 776,901 50 512 209 766 241 292

Saarland 257,101 92,643 63,413 25,579 3,652 90,040 4 44 16 59 17 16

Saxony 1,844,886 498,783 161,552 302,298 34,933 463,375 221 2,442 1,748 1,779 622 440

Saxony-Anhalt 2,055,238 469,053 197,728 243,723 27,603 424,429 323 2,041 1,383 2,100 852 711

Schleswig-Hostein 1,562,866 157,182 100,777 42,358 14,049 155,093 4 71 29 171 41 35

Thuringia 1,620,101 547,120 241,070 287,540 18,511 517,404 46 455 611 1,000 436 302
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504 377 1,770 999 3,053 2,792 1,090 107 1,973 673 602 668

1,428 500 2,399 1,002 2,846 6,245 2,894 1,197 3,711 1,477 1,097 1,094

1 2 65 29 87 137 48 14 18 3 2 13

259 312 1,795 995 1,425 3,234 802 299 2,097 579 452 1,053

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 5 1 1 4 3 1 4 1 1 3

2,388 436 2,332 703 1,737 5,078 1,282 159 4,007 925 1,675 1,351

2,182 332 2,452 767 3,826 1,818 1,783 399 2,336 745 836 728

119 54 1,056 300 698 708 476 96 628 216 177 229

6,543 1,140 7,143 345 3,359 10,846 2,730 241 4,179 823 1,640 1,645

1,793 635 2,813 435 1,703 4,918 1,401 146 1,891 450 646 762

65 33 120 18 103 685 201 4 104 22 38 42

796 389 1,054 605 769 2,688 807 152 1,891 736 557 580

2,221 232 2,189 180 3,565 1,616 1,163 177 2,383 736 903 725

26 28 182 41 58 157 130 31 120 37 20 63

2,062 224 1,320 712 1,977 2,204 677 193 1,843 531 731 567
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32 30,530 6,235 6,938 10,319 7,040 32,503 6,908 7,539 10,986 7,071

45 67,174 20,400 16,703 16,892 13,181 70,884 21,876 17,799 17,985 13,226

1 489 45 39 122 284 506 48 41 134 285

15 33,628 10,721 8,165 8,985 5,759 35,725 11,300 8,616 10,037 5,773

0 4 2 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 2

1 27 4 4 12 8 31 5 5 15 8

58 54,269 8,578 17,125 20,315 8,254 58,276 9,502 18,799 21,665 8,312

27 47,732 11,234 12,865 15,810 7,825 50,067 11,979 13,701 16,537 7,852

7 11,192 2,905 2,629 3,683 1,976 11,819 3,121 2,806 3,912 1,982

72 85,084 8,835 20,716 38,359 17,175 89,263 9,658 22,356 40,004 17,247

35 35,949 3,708 8,838 15,239 8,166 37,840 4,157 9,484 16,000 8,201

3 2,501 279 527 704 992 2,604 301 565 745 994

19 33,517 10,433 9,536 9,136 4,414 35,408 11,169 10,093 9,716 4,433

20 42,242 11,138 11,552 13,035 6,519 44,624 11,873 12,455 13,760 6,538

2 1,970 448 353 798 373 2,090 484 372 860 375

16 27,874 4,587 6,837 11,402 5,050 29,717 5,117 7,568 11,968 5,065



Table S2. Canopy cover loss per German federal states in percentages.
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Baden-Wuerttemberg 3,607,426 38.24 50.33 44.85 4.82 97.64 0.00 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.03

Bavaria 7,054,491 35.57 41.04 53.88 5.07 97.18 0.02 0.16 0.18 0.13 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.04

Berlin 89,186 18.61 51.36 41.95 6.70 96.95 0.01 0.16 0.01 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

Brandenburg 2,965,421 36.54 25.18 67.62 7.20 96.70 0.04 0.26 0.08 0.27 0.05 0.03 0.12 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.03

Bremen 39,981 2.45 68.81 16.16 15.13 99.69 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

Hamburg 73,638 5.41 62.97 30.25 6.80 99.22 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Hesse 2,111,517 41.57 65.04 31.19 3.77 93.36 0.03 0.10 0.06 0.19 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.04 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.08

Lower Saxony 4,767,230 20.77 42.57 53.35 4.08 94.94 0.07 0.14 0.07 0.34 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.05

Mecklenburg-Western Pomerania 2,337,659 21.38 49.08 45.31 5.61 97.63 0.01 0.14 0.02 0.20 0.08 0.03 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01

North Rhine-Westphalia 3,411,567 24.06 53.31 40.28 6.41 89.12 0.03 0.18 0.06 0.25 0.11 0.13 0.06 0.04 0.12 0.09 0.05 0.06

Rhineland-Palatinate 1,985,639 41.03 58.23 37.75 4.02 95.36 0.01 0.06 0.03 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.04

Saarland 257,101 36.03 68.45 27.61 3.94 97.19 0.00 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.02

Saxony 1,844,886 27.04 32.39 60.61 7.00 92.90 0.04 0.49 0.35 0.36 0.12 0.09 0.23 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.07

Saxony-Anhalt 2,055,238 22.82 42.15 51.96 5.88 90.49 0.07 0.44 0.29 0.45 0.18 0.15 0.28 0.11 0.24 0.15 0.10 0.08

Schleswig-Hostein 1,562,866 10.06 64.11 26.95 8.94 98.67 0.00 0.05 0.02 0.11 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

Thuringia 1,620,101 33.77 44.06 52.56 3.38 94.57 0.01 0.08 0.11 0.18 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.14 0.06 0.05 0.06
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0.03 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.23 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.05

0.05 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.16 0.09 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05

0.01 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.11 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.05

0.05 0.09 0.10 0.16 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.19 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.06

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05

0.10 0.16 0.17 0.22 0.07 0.22 0.08 0.26 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.33 0.05 0.20 0.62 0.09 0.15 0.12 0.26 0.27
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0.04 0.04 0.13 0.07 0.22 0.20 0.08 0.01 99.72 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01

0.06 0.03 0.10 0.04 0.11 0.25 0.12 0.05 99.64 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

0.03 0.02 0.39 0.17 0.53 0.83 0.29 0.08 99.79 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
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